At a Special Called meeting of the Fleming County Fiscal Court held Wednesday, December 2, 2020 at the Fleming County Courthouse, 100 Court Square, Flemingsburg, Kentucky the meeting was called to order at 6:04 PM by Fleming County Judge/Executive Larry H. Foxworthy. The following members were present: Magistrates Chris Hickerson, David J. DeAtley, Richie Kielman, James Smoot, Donnie Fawns and Ray H. Money. Also present was County Attorney Monica Hill.

Discussion was held regarding the local administration of alcoholic beverage control licensing and statutes with Mayor Bobby Money, City of Flemingsburg Chief of Police Brian Bowling and retired Kentucky Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control Officer Becky Bowling.

Details of a proposed local County Ordinance relating to the local County license regulatory fees, restricted use of regulatory fees collected, local County ABC Administrator duties, hours for sale, restrictions and enforcement.

It was agreed that a proposed Joint Interlocal Agreement between the County and City of Flemingsburg would be drafted to provide implementation of the local administration of alcoholic beverage control licensing, collection of regulatory fees and assign local Administrator for both County and City.

County Attorney Hill will draft the proposed County Ordinance, Resolution, Joint Interlocal Agreement and Contract for Services to present at the next Fiscal Court meeting.

The first reading of the proposed County Ordinance will be conducted at the regular Fiscal Court meeting scheduled for December 8, 2020 at 9:00 AM.

The second reading and passage of the County Ordinance is tentatively scheduled for December 23, 2020 at 6:00 PM.

Vote Unan. Motion: Ray H. Money Second: James Smoot

A motion was made to adjourn the Fiscal Court meeting at 7:10 PM.